
          FRIDAY, 27/03/26 

 

R3 BORDEAUX-LE BOUSCAT [R-H] 

 

C1 - QATAR PRIX MASSOUD - 1400m (a7f) - TURF - Condition - Flat - EUR 

€ 20,000  

 
1. NYX DE FAUST - Colt by Nieshan, the dam never ran. From a respected stable. One to take 
seriously if the betting market is positive 

2. AL MUTHANA - Colt by Mister Ginoux, the dam was placed a few times, including in a Group 
1 PA race. Looks good on paper and one to pay attention to if the betting vibes a lively 

3. SHAFIK - Colt by Mister Ginoux, the dam won 3 races. One to consider on debut from a 
respected trainer. Monitor the betting for clues 

4. JARASH - Colt by Dahess, the dam won 3 races including a Group 1 PA and a Group 2 PA 
race. Nice pedigree and from a trainer that knows the time of day. Player 

5. BELLA AL SHAHANIA - Filly by Gazwan, the dam was unraced. Stable runners tend to 
improve for a run or two and she is best watched for the time being 

6. URGENCE - Filly by Sivit Al Maury, the dam was unraced. Likely to improve for this run unless 
she is supported in the betting 

7. BADIYA - Filly by Dahess, the dam won 4 races. From a leading trainer that will have this filly 
well prepared and is one to watch in the betting for clues 

Summary: JARASH (4) is out of the classy mare Naziq, who won a Group 1 and Group 2 PA 
race. He will be well tuned for his debut and can make a winning start. AL MUTHANA (2) has a 
taking profile and is from a trainer that can ready a newcomer to strike on debut. He can make 
things interesting. BADIYA (7) is another to take seriously on her racecourse debut. She can 
have a say, as can NYX DE FAUST (1), who is worth a market check. 

SELECTIONS 

JARASH (4) - AL MUTHANA (2) - BADIYA (7) - NYX DE FAUST (1) 



          FRIDAY, 27/03/26 

 

C2 - PRIX DE PESSAC-LEOGNAN - 3800m (a2m1/2) - TURF - Claiming - 

Steeple Chase - EUR € 19,000  

 
1. GRAND CLERMONT - Won last time over 4200m at Meslay- Du Maine in a claiming chase on 
March 15th. Out again quickly and can be competitive 

2. AVEL DE KERBARH - Unplaced last time, 3rd previously over 3700m in a handicap chase at 
Auteuil on October 29th. Drops in class and holds leading claims 

3. JALZAN - Three unplaced runs of late, the most recent over 4200m in a Class 4 chase at 
Saint-Brieuc on March 1st. Hard to recommend 

4. ANTAIOS - Two unplaced runs over hurdles this year, a win before that over 3650m at Mont-
De-Marsan on December 7th in a handicap hurdle. Class 4 winner over fences last September. 
Player 

5. GESKO - Unplaced last time, 3rd before that over 3900m at Gemozac in a claiming chase on 
July 6th last year. Look at alternatives 

6. OUR DREAM - Three unplaced runs since a 2nd over 4700m in a claiming hurdle at Pau on 
January 11th. Handicap chase winner in November and needs to get back on track 

7. INDILA UP - Four unplaced runs this year, 5th at Meslay - Du-Maine over 4200m in a Class 4 
chase on March 15th. Looks safely held 

8. WALKA - Three unplaced runs of late, the latter when 6th in a handicap hurdle on March 12th 
at Mont-De-Marsan. Previous placed form over fences. Merits consideration 

Summary: AVEL DE KERBARH (2) was a good third at Auteuil in a handicap chase on his 
penultimate start in October and if emulating that effort he can be too smart for his rivals. His 
main threat could be GRAND CLERMONT (1), who scored in a claiming chase 12 days ago at 
Meslay-Du-Maine and will not lack for fitness. ANTAIOS (4) won over hurdles last year and 
warrants respect back over fences. WALKA (8) heads the rest. 

SELECTIONS 

AVEL DE KERBARH (2) - GRAND CLERMONT (1) - ANTAIOS (4) - WALKA (8) 



          FRIDAY, 27/03/26 

 

C3 - PRIX VAL D'ADOUR - 1900m (a1m1/4) - TURF - Condition - Flat - EUR 

€ 16,000  

 
1. BUHOOR - Four placed efforts of late, 4th on the most recent over 2000m at Pau in a 
conditions race on November 13th. Among the leading each-way chances 

2. HNOF ATHBAH - Ran well to be 2nd over 1600m in a Group 3 PA race at Toulouse on 
October 27th. One to pay close attention to 

3. HM FADELALLAH - Finished 6th on the only run over 2000m at Pau on February 8th in a 
conditions race. needs vast progress to beat some of these 

4. THAQIB DE MONLAU - Won on his sole start over this track and trip in a conditions race on 
September 8th. Open to plenty of improvement he can make his presence felt 

5. SHAN - Unplaced last time, a win before that over 2500m at Agen in a conditions race on 
November 9th. Warrants consideration 

6. MARAKEZ AL SHAHANIA - Unplaced last time in a Group 1 PA, a win before that over 
2150m on August 1st at Mont-De-Marsan. Player back in calmer waters 

7. MANSOUR DE FLAUZINS - Unplaced on the one start over 2100m at Toulouse on March 1st 
in a conditions race. Might find a few of these too smart 

8. MAHDI DU BREUIL - Unplaced last time, 3rd previously over 2000m at Pau in a conditions 
race on February 8th. Has work to do to feature 

9. MAANORY - Finished 5th on the one run over 1600m at Pau in a conditions race on 
December 10th. Turf debut and is best watched 

Summary: MARAKEZ AL SHAHANIA (6), was unplaced in a Group 1 PA when last seen in 
October, but scored before that in early August at Mont-De-Marsan. Back in calmer waters she is 
given the vote ahead of HNOF ATHBAH (2), who ran well to be second in a Group 3 PA race at 
Toulouse late in October. THAQIB DE MONLAU (4) looks like a sensible option each-way after 
success over track and trip in September last year and is open to progress. BUHOOR (1) 
completes the shortlist. 

SELECTIONS 

MARAKEZ AL SHAHANIA (6) - HNOF ATHBAH (2) - THAQIB DE MONLAU (4) - BUHOOR 

(1) 



          FRIDAY, 27/03/26 

 

C4 - PRIX DE BACALAN - 3300m (a2m1/8) - TURF - Newcomers - Hurdles - 

EUR € 24,000  

 
1. PARADISKI - Gelding by Moises Has, the dam was placed 2nd three times over hurdles. 
Monitor the betting patterns for clues 

2. MINDANAO - Gelding by Masked Marvel, the dam won 3 races on the flat. From the David 
Cottin powerhouse and looks like he could be expected to be involved on debut . In the mix 

3. NARANDJA DE MEE - Gelding by Goliath Du Berlais,the dam won 4 races, two on the flat and 
two over jumps. Nice profile and he is one to keep safe on hurdling bow 

4. NEXT DAY - Showed a nice amount of promise on debut at Argentan on the flat over 2500m 
on March 6th. Can be expected to be well schooled and Johnny Charron booked to ride is a 
positive 

5. NIAGARA DES MOTTES - Gelding by Clovis Du Berlais, the dam won 5 races over jumps. 
Stable runners are well tuned on debut and he should know what is required 

6. MARCASTLE LAUJAC - Gelding by Castle Du Berlais, the dam was placed over jumps. 
Stable runners are respected on debut and he is one to consider if the betting market is positive 

7. MERIS CHOP - Unplaced on his sole start on the flat over 1850m at Agen in a conditions race 
on November 24th. Others make more appeal on hurdles debut 

8. FABULOUS MOON - Gelding by Fantastic Moon, the dam was placed on the flat on her only 
start. Worth considering if the betting market vibes are strong 

9. ENA CHOPE - Filly by Gutaifan, the dam ran once over hurdles. One to watch closely in the 
betting market for any support 

10. MAYZA - Unplaced on her only start over 2000m at Pau on January 30th in a conditions race. 
Hurdling debut and others make more appeal 

11. TANZANIAS - Filly by Beaumec De Houelle, the dam won 1 race over hurdles. From a top 
trainer that can ready one to strike on debut. Player 

12. CASA DEL POETA - Filly by Poet's Word, the dam ran a few times over hurdles. Likely to 
improve for this run and is best watched on her racecourse bow 

13. TOUCH IN THE NIGHT - Several unplaced runs on the flat, the latter over 2100m in a maiden 
race at Limoges on March 15th. Pass over on hurdles debut 

Summary: NEXT DAY (4) showed promise on debut on the flat and will be well schooled by his 
shrewd handler. The booking of leading jockey Johnny Charron catches the attention. 
TANZANIAS (11) has a choice pedigree and is one to consider if the betting vibes are positive. 
MINDANAO (2) is another to consider with a positive booking with Felix De Giles on top. 
NIAGARA DES MOTTES (5) could also appeal if the betting market speaks volumes. 

SELECTIONS 

NEXT DAY (4) - TANZANIAS (11) - MINDANAO (2) - NIAGARA DES MOTTES (5) 



          FRIDAY, 27/03/26 

 

C5 - PRIX TORRESTRELLA - 1600m (a1m) - TURF - Class 1 - Flat - EUR € 

27,400  

 
1. KOMET CHOP - Placed 4th on his last start over 1600m at Le Mans in a Class 2 race on 
March 4th. Others make more appeal 

2. SEEWAY - Unplaced last time, 4th before that over 1600m at Chantilly in a Class 2 race on 
January 21st. Capable of making the top-three 

3. CHRISJONH - Unplaced last time, 3rd before that on debut over 1600m at Toulouse in a 
conditions race on March 1st. Unlikely to be a threat 

4. MOONLABEL - Won on her latest start over 1600m in a Class 2 race at Le Mans on March 
4th. Capable of a leading role and can follow up 

5. PIERCHIC - Three solid efforts in the UK, the latter when 2nd at Kempton Park on the all 
weather surface on December 10th. Outside place chance on turf debut 

6. RADIANT - Four solid efforts of late, 2nd on her latest start over 1600m at Pau on December 
28th in a Class 2 race. Effective on turf and warrants respect 

7. NAOMIS - Unplaced last time, a win before that over 2000m at Lyon Parilly in a maiden race 
on October 30th. Needs a few to misfire 

8. TESTERINE - Placed 4th on her latest start over 2000m at Cagnes-Sur-Mer on February 21st 
in a Class 2 race. Might find this challenging 

9. JUST FOR MEME - Fair 4th over 1800m in a Class 1 race at Chantilly on February 13th when 
last appearing. One to pay close attention to 

Summary: MOONLABEL (4) has won twice from only four starts and scored in a Class 2 race at 
Le Mans earlier this month when last seen. She can follow up at the expense of her likely main 
threat JUST FOR MEME (9), who ran well to be fourth in a Class 1 race at Chantilly on the PSF 
in mid-February when last appearing. RADIANT (6) arrives after four solid efforts and looks like a 
safe each-way option. SEEWAY (2) looks best of the remainder. 

SELECTIONS 

MOONLABEL (4) - JUST FOR MEME (9) - RADIANT (6) - SEEWAY (2) 



          FRIDAY, 27/03/26 

 

C6 - PRIX ROMANTISME - 3700m (a2m1/4) - TURF -  - Hurdles - EUR € 

19,000  

 
1. MACARON COLLONGES - Two placed runs, 3rd on the flat on the latest over 3000m at 
Limoges on March 15th in a Class 4 race. Others seem more likely 

2. DIVIN KAWA - Two unplaced runs over hurdles, 6th at this track over 3700m in a Class 3 
hurdle on March 10th on the most recent. Might need a few to misfire 

3. MEXICO WOOD - Unraced gelding by Sageburg, the dam won 2 races over jumps. Should be 
nicely tuned on his racecourse bow and is one to keep onside 

4. MONSIEUR EDDY - Gelding by Bande, the dam ran a few time of jumps. From a leading 
trainer that is respected with newcomers and he should be monitored in the betting for clues 

5. KOMAANHE - Gelding by Attendu, the dam won 1 race on the flat. Likely to improve for this 
run and is best watched on debut 

6. SERIAL WINNER - Unraced gelding by Goliath Du Berlais, the dam won 3 races. Can be 
involved on his debut and is worth a market check for clues 

7. FULL AMOUR - Gelding by Moises Has, the dam ran twice over jumps. Nice pedigree and 
from a top trainer that knows the time of day. Ought to be thereabouts on debut 

8. JOSH MOON - Gelding by Joshua Tree, the dam was placed on the flat a few times. Stable 
runners are respected on debut and he is one to consider if the betting vibes are lively 

9. MAR NEGRO - Several unplaced runs on the flat, the latter over 2500m at Deauville in a 
handicap on December 13th. Look for an alternative 

10. BOROUGHA - Two unplaced runs of late, the latter over 3500m in a Class 2 hurdle at 
Toulouse on March 1st. Unlikely to be involved 

11. ILLYADAME - Filly on debut by Doctor Dino, the dam won 2 races over jumps including a 
Listed hurdle and was placed in a Grade 3 hurdle. Looks good on paper and from a good stable 
that will have her well prepared 

12. SUNNY JUNE - Finished 9th on the only run over 3400m at Angers in a Class 3 hurdle on 
November 2nd. Might find this difficult 

Summary: ILLYADAME (11) has a taking profile and will be well schooled for her debut and she 
will be expected to score on debut. She can score from MONSIEUR EDDY (4), who is from a 
leading stable that does well with newcomers. FULL AMOUR (7) looks good on paper and is 
worth considering if the betting market speaks volumes. SERIAL WINNER (6) is out of a mare 
that won three times and is one to keep safe on debut. 

SELECTIONS 

ILLYADAME (11) - MONSIEUR EDDY (4) - FULL AMOUR (7) - SERIAL WINNER (6) 



          FRIDAY, 27/03/26 

 

C7 - PRIX JOSEPH BIANCONE - 1900m (a1m1/4) - TURF - Handicap - Flat - 

EUR € 19,200  

 
1. LE LEGIONNAIRE - Unplaced last time, 4th before that over 2000m at Pau on January 13th in 
a Class 2 race. Track winner in October over 1600m in a handicap. Hard to ignore 

2. MATAURI QUEEN - Unplaced last time in late February, a win before that on the PSF on 
February 5th over 2100m in a handicap. Ought to be in the shake-up 

3. LE FUTUR - Unplaced last time, a win before that over 2000m at Angers in a maiden race on 
November 16th. Among the leading chances 

4. KITSUNE - Got off the mark over 2100m in a handicap at Pornichet on February 27th when 
last seen. Back on turf and others rate higher 

5. LOVATREE PARIS - Two placed runs this year, 3rd on the most recent over track and trip in a 
maiden race on March 10th. Seems to run well at this track and can not be ruled out 

6. AU DELA DES MERS - Fair 5th on his last run over 2000m at Pau in a maiden race on 
February 20th. Capable of winning a race of this nature 

7. ESPRONCEDA - Four solid efforts of late, a 2nd at Pornichet over 2100m in a handicap on 
February 27th. Might need a few of these too smart 

8. PAUL DE TARSE - Finished 3rd over 2350m in a maiden race  at Machecoul on March 8th 
when last seen. Handicap debut and is worth considering 

9. SCHIZZO - Several unplaced runs, the most recent over 2000m at Pau in a maiden race  on 
November 13th. Look elsewhere 

10. BEDAIO - Placed 3rd on his last two runs, the most recent over 2000m at Pau in a claiming 
race on February 23rd. Faces a stiff task 

Summary: AU DELÀ DES MERS (6) has shown enough ability in maiden races to get off the 
mark on his handicap debut, having run well at this track late last year on his first two starts, and 
he could make the breakthrough here. He can edge out LE LÉGIONNAIRE (1), a previous course 
winner over 1600m in a handicap last October. LE FUTUR (3), who won on his penultimate start 
at Angers last November, is worth considering each-way, as is PAUL DE TARSE (8), who tries a 
handicap for the first time. 

SELECTIONS 

AU DELA DES MERS (6) - LE LEGIONNAIRE (1) - LE FUTUR (3) - PAUL DE TARSE (8) 



          FRIDAY, 27/03/26 

 

C8 - PRIX ROBERT MIGAUD - 3200m (a2m) - TURF - Class 4 Handicap - 

Flat - EUR € 17,300  

 
1. ORION ROCK - Two good 2nd place efforts this year, the most recent over 3000m at 
Senonnes in a Class 3 handicap on March 13th. Can make his presence felt 

2. ANDOUINS - Ran well to be 4th last time over 3000m at Fontainebleau on March 6th in a 
Class 3 handicap. Merits consideration 

3. MEXICAN DREAM - Placed 2nd last time over 2400m at Pau in a Class 4 race on February 
23rd. Honest filly who is worth considering each-way 

4. PLATEADO - Four unplaced runs this year, 9th over 2400m in a Class 4 handicap at Toulouse 
on March 18th on his last start. Look elsewhere 

5. DSCHINGIS HEIGHTS - Two unplaced runs of late, the most recent over 3200m at Le Mans 
on March 4th in a Class 4 handicap. Makes limited appeal 

6. AMARENA DODVILLE - Two unplaced runs since a 2nd over 2400m at Pau in a Class 4 
handicap on January 16th. Ought to be in the shake-up 

7. COCOON QUATRE - Three unplaced runs this year, the most recent over 3200m at Le Mans 
in a Class 4 handicap on March 4th. Hard to recommend 

8. MANLY - Numerous unplaced runs of late, the most recent over 2400m at Pau in a Class 3 
handicap on February 20th. Unlikely to be involved 

9. MADGIC'M - Three unplaced runs of late, the most recent over 2400m at Toulouse in a Class 
4 handicap on March 18th. Hardly inspiring credentials 

10. BECQUATHUNDER - 5th on the one run this year over 3000m in a  Class 3 handicap at 
Fontainebleau on March 6th. Others preferred 

11. KERDINA - Two unplaced runs this year, well beaten at Pornichet over 3100m in a Class 4 
handicap on January 24th. One to avoid 

12. LUCIO VERO - Two unplaced on the last two runs, 4th before that over 2400m at Pau on 
January 16th in a Class 4 handicap. Among the leading each-way chances 

13. JOSHUA MOON - Unplaced last time, 2nd previously over 2400m at Saint-Brieuc on March 
1st in a Class 4 conditions race. Unlikely to trouble the main protagonists 

14. MILORD DU LEMO - Three placed runs of late, 3rd on the most recent over 3000m at 
Fontainebleau in a Class 4 handicap on March 17th. Live contender 

15. ZELICA - Has been out of form of late, 7th on the last start over 2300m at Senonnes in a 
Class 4 handicap on March 13th. Can be opposed 

16. ELIOTT CHOP - Creditable 3rd over 2400m in a Class 4 handicap on the most recent start at 
toulouse on March 18th. Two wins at Agen before that in the Autumn last year. Player 

Summary: MILORD DU LEMO (14) has been running well of late without success and could be 
rewarded for his consistency by returning to the winner's circle. His main rival may be ORION 
ROCK (1), who must carry top weight but has been knocking on the door with two recent second-
place finishes. LUCIO VERO (12) is one to include in all place-bet permutations, while ELIOTT 
CHOP (16) is another to consider from the foot of the weights. 
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SELECTIONS 

MILORD DU LEMO (14) - ORION ROCK (1) - LUCIO VERO (12) - ELIOTT CHOP (16) 

 


